
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1103

ANSWERED ON 09.12.2025


NEW SOLAR PARKS APPROVED IN RAJASTHAN


1103. SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether new solar parks have been approved in Rajasthan;

(b) the expected power generation from these parks; and

(c) the anticipated time limit for their commissioning?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)


(a) & (b) Under the scheme for “Development of Solar Parks and Ultra-Mega Solar Power

Projects,” the details of the solar parks sanctioned along with their installed power generation

capacities in Rajasthan is given at Annexure.

(c) The current timeline of the scheme is up to 2028-29.


*****


ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1103 FOR 09.12.2025

Details of the solar parks sanctioned along with their installed power generation capacities

in Rajasthan as on 31.10.2025


S. No. Name of Solar Park

Capcity

sanctioned

(in MW)

Projects

installed

(in MW)

1. Bhadla-II Solar Park, Jodhpur 680 680

2. Bhadla-III Solar Park, Jodhpur 1000 1000

3. Bhadla-IV Solar Park, Jodhpur 500 500

4. Phalodi-Pokaran Solar Park 750 600

5. Fatehgarh Phase-1B Solar Park, Jaisalmer 421 421

6. Nokh Solar Park, Jaisalmer 925 847

7. Pugal Solar Park Ph-I, Bikaner 1000 0

8. Pugal Solar Park Ph-II, Bikaner 1000 0

9. Pugal Solar Park Ph-III, Bikaner 450 0

10. RVUN Solar Park, Bikaner 2000 0

11. Bodana Solar Park, Jaisalmer 2000 0

